
Page B4 • March 20, 2025 • Mt. Sterling Advocate

ADVERTISEMENT FOR
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)

MONTGOMERY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
The Montgomery County Health Department (MCHD) 
is soliciting proposals for Design-Build Construction 
Services for a new state-of-the-art health facility at 109 
Commonwealth Drive, Mount Sterling, Kentucky. The 
project will include health services, administrative of-
fi ces, meeting rooms, public spaces, and community 
areas, designed to enhance public health services and 
operational effi ciency.
Qualifi ed fi rms are invited to submit bids for this 15,100 
sq. ft., one-story facility that will provide modern health-
care amenities for the community. The project will be 
delivered under a Design-Build method to ensure seam-
less integration of design and construction.
Key Dates:
RFP Issuance: March 17, 2025
Final Questions Due: April 7, 2025 (4:00 PM)
Addendum Issued (if necessary): April 11, 2025 (4:00 
PM)
Bid Submission Deadline: April 29, 2025 (2:00 PM)
Short-List Interviews: TBD
Interested fi rms must demonstrate experience in similar 
projects, provide a comprehensive design and construc-
tion proposal, and adhere to Kentucky Building Code 
and regulatory requirements. The estimated project 
timeline is 18 months from contract award.
For full RFP details, submission guidelines, and project 
specifi cations, contact:
Allison Napier, RN, MBA – Public Health Director
AllisonL.Napier@mchdky.org
Montgomery County Health Department
Don’t miss this opportunity to contribute to a vital public 
health initiative!

Administration has been granted by the District Court of Menifee 
County upon the following fiduciary appointments:

Deceased Thomas Whitaker
Address 24 Tuffy Stull Road, Frenchburg, KY 40322
Fiduciary Demetrius Philyaw
Address P.O. Box 73/24 Tuffy Stull Rd., Frenchburg, KY 40322
Date of Appointment
Creditors Must File Claims By:  no later than 60 days
Attorney Jesse Hodgson - White Peck Carrington LLP
Address P.O. Box 950, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

BIG LEAGUE

Eric Buckman

Residential
Roofi ng

Contractor

Call today to schedule your
Free Roof Inspection!

859-806-5099

Mike Swartz Construction
& Tree Removal, Inc.

- Tree Removal -
- Trimming - Stump Grinding -

Free Estimates • Over 20 yrs. exp.
State Certifi ed • Fully Insured

                   Call Mike Swartz, Olympia,
cell, 606-210-3049 or 606-674-3960.

We cut ‘em all, big and small.

ADVERTISE HERE

Place a business service ad this size in the
Mt. Sterling Advocate and Advertiser

for $42.60 per week.

Mike Mers

606-272-1311

SERVICES OFFERED:
Dumpster Rental • Grind Stumps and Haul Off

Tear Down Houses, Barns and Haul Off
Cut Driveways In • Dig Basements • Clean Fence Rows

Drive Fence Posts • Tear Old Fences Down
Track Hoe Work • Skid Steer Grading • Water Lines

Mow Around Lakes, Ponds and Creeks
Mow down honeysuckle up to 10 ft. tall.

01 PUBLIC NOTICES
COMMONWEALTH

OF KENTUCKY
MONTGOMERY CIRCUIT COURT

DIVISION II
ACTION NO. 24-CI-90031

Electronically Filed
ADS TAX LIEN COMPANY,
PLAINTIFF
v.
UNKNOWN HEIRS OF THELMA
RIDDLE, ET AL., DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF COMMISSIONER’S
SALE

By virtue of a Judgment and Order
of Sale entered in MontgomeryCir-
cuit Court on February 21, 2025, to
raise the sum of $9,588.20, inter-
est, fees, and the costs of sale, I
will expose for sale to the highest
and best bidder at the Courthouse
door, in Mt. Sterling, Montgomery
County, Kentucky, on Saturday,
April 5, 2025, at the hour of 12:00
p.m., the following described prop-
erty:
Property Address: 2067 Estes
Lane, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353
P V A  M a p  N u m b e r :
033-90-01-018.00
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY-
Conveyed to Thelma Riddle in a
Deed dated August 22, 2000 and
recorded in Deed Book 242, Page
122 of the Montgomery County,
Kentucky records. Thelma Riddle
died on February 2, 2018 as evi-
denced by In Re: Estate of Thelma
Riddle, Montgomery District Case
No. 18-P-19.
This property is sold subject to all
real estate taxes, easements, and
off-sales of record; and reference
is hereby made to the office of the
Montgomery County Clerk.The
terms of the sale shall be ten
(10%) percent cash or check at the
time of sale and the balance on
credit of thirty (30) days with privi-
lege of the successful bidder to
pay in full at the time of sale. The
successful bidder requesting credit
must execute bond with approved
surety bearing interest at the rate
of six (6%) per annum from date of
sale until paid, which bond shall
have the full force and effect of a
Judgment and should execution be
issued thereon, no replevy shall be
allowed. A lien shall exist and shall
be retained by the Commissioner
on the property sold as security for
the purchase price. Appraisal infor-
mation and photos will be posted,
w h e n  a v a i l a b l e ,  a t
www.facebook.com/mcmastercom-
missioner.

/s/Angela A. Patrick
Hon. Angela A. Patrick,

Master Commissioner
Montgomery County

Patrick & Leighton, PLLC
Attorneys at Law

25 West Main Street
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

(859)498-2912 (859)498-7771 fax
mcmastercommissioner@

gmail.com

Notice is hereby given that Mont-
gomery County Sanitary District
No.2, has filed an application with
the Energy and Environment Cabi-
net to install sewer lines across
Sycamore Creek, north of Chase
Lane. Any comments or objections
shall be submitted via email to:
Floodplain@ky.gov   and must be
received by April 30th, 2025.  Ken-
tucky Division of Water, Floodplain
Management Section, 300 Sower
Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601.  Call
502-564-3410 with questions.

The April 1, 2025 workshop of the
Montgomery County Fiscal Court
has been changed to Tuesday,
April 8, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

COMMONWEALTH
OF KENTUCKY

MONTGOMERY CIRCUIT COURT
DIVISION I

ACTION NO. 24-CI-90143
Electronically Filed

KY LIEN HOLDINGS, LLC, PLAIN-
TIFF
v.
JEFFREY ROBERTS, ET AL., DE-
FENDANTS

NOTICE OF COMMISSIONER’S
SALE

By virtue of a Judgment and Order
of Sale entered in MontgomeryCir-
cuit Court on January 28, 2025, to
raise the sum of $8,353.54, inter-
est, fees, and the costs of sale, I
will expose for sale to the highest
and best bidder at the Courthouse
door, in Mt. Sterling, Montgomery
County, Kentucky, on Saturday
April 5, 2025 at the hour of 12:00
p.m., the following described prop-
erty:
Property Address: 3.786 Acres off
Owingsville Road, Mt. Sterling, KY
P V A  M a p  N u m b e r :
030-00-00-035.00
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY-
Conveyed to Jeffrey Roberts by a
Deed dated November 24, 2013,
of record in Deed Book 305, Page
581, in the Office of Montgomery
County Court Clerk.
This property is sold subject to all
real estate taxes, easements, and
off-sales of record; and reference
is hereby made to the office of the
Montgomery County Clerk.The
terms of the sale shall be ten
(10%) percent cash or check at the
time of sale and the balance on
credit of thirty (30) days with privi-
lege of the successful bidder to
pay in full at the time of sale. The
successful bidder requesting credit
must execute bond with approved
surety bearing interest at the rate
of six (6%) per annum from date of
sale until paid, which bond shall
have the full force and effect of a
Judgment and should execution be
issued thereon, no replevy shall be
allowed. A lien shall exist and shall
be retained by the Commissioner
on the property sold as security for
the purchase price. Appraisal infor-
mation and photos will be posted,
w h e n  a v a i l a b l e ,  a t
www.facebook.com/mcmastercom-
missioner.

/s/Angela A. Patrick
Hon. Angela A. Patrick,

Master Commissioner
Montgomery County

Patrick & Leighton, PLLC
Attorneys at Law

25 West Main Street
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

(859)498-2912 (859)498-7771 fax
mcmastercommissioner@

gmail.com

01 PUBLIC NOTICES

COMMONWEALTH
OF KENTUCKY

MONTGOMERY CIRCUIT COURT
DIVISION I

ACTION NO. 24-CI-90143
Electronically Filed

KY LIEN HOLDINGS, LLC, PLAIN-
TIFF
v.
JEFFREY ROBERTS, ET AL., DE-
FENDANTS

NOTICE OF COMMISSIONER’S
SALE

By virtue of a Judgment and Order
of Sale entered in MontgomeryCir-
cuit Court on January 28, 2025, to
raise the sum of $8,353.54, inter-
est, fees, and the costs of sale, I
will expose for sale to the highest
and best bidder at the Courthouse
door, in Mt. Sterling, Montgomery
County, Kentucky, on Saturday
April 5, 2025 at the hour of 12:00
p.m., the following described prop-
erty:
Property Address: 3.786 Acres off
Owingsville Road, Mt. Sterling, KY
P V A  M a p  N u m b e r :
030-00-00-035.00
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY-
Conveyed to Jeffrey Roberts by a
Deed dated November 24, 2013,
of record in Deed Book 305, Page
581, in the Office of Montgomery
County Court Clerk.
This property is sold subject to all
real estate taxes, easements, and
off-sales of record; and reference
is hereby made to the office of the
Montgomery County Clerk.The
terms of the sale shall be ten
(10%) percent cash or check at the
time of sale and the balance on
credit of thirty (30) days with privi-
lege of the successful bidder to
pay in full at the time of sale. The
successful bidder requesting credit
must execute bond with approved
surety bearing interest at the rate
of six (6%) per annum from date of
sale until paid, which bond shall
have the full force and effect of a
Judgment and should execution be
issued thereon, no replevy shall be
allowed. A lien shall exist and shall
be retained by the Commissioner
on the property sold as security for
the purchase price. Appraisal infor-
mation and photos will be posted,
w h e n  a v a i l a b l e ,  a t
www.facebook.com/mcmastercom-
missioner.

/s/Angela A. Patrick
Hon. Angela A. Patrick,

Master Commissioner
Montgomery County

Patrick & Leighton, PLLC
Attorneys at Law

25 West Main Street
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

(859)498-2912 (859)498-7771 fax
mcmastercommissioner@

gmail.com

COMMONWEALTH
OF KENTUCKY

MONTGOMERY CIRCUIT COURT
DIVISION I

ACTION NO. 24-CI-90215
Electronically Filed

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., PLAIN-
TIFF
v.
BARBARA ROSS, ET AL., DE-
FENDANTS

NOTICE OF COMMISSIONER’S
SALE

By virtue of a Judgment and Order
of Sale entered in MontgomeryCir-
cuit Court on March 5, 2025, to
raise the sum of $19,229.49, inter-
est, fees, and the costs of sale, I
will expose for sale to the highest
and best bidder at the Courthouse
door, in Mt. Sterling, Montgomery
County, Kentucky, on Saturday,
April 5, 2025, at the hour of 12:00
p.m., the following described prop-
erty:
Property Address: 2555 Prewitt
Pike, Mt. Sterling KY 40353
PVAMap Number:
010-00-00-003.04
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY-
Conveyed to Bill Ross, Jr. and Bar-
bara Ross, husband and wife who
acquired title, with rights of survi-
vorship, by virtue of a deed from
CMH of KY., Inc. dated December
12, 2003, recorded December 29,
2003, in Deed Book 258, Page
360, Montgomery County, Ken-
tucky records. Bill Ross, Jr. died
on March 8, 2022, and pursuant to
the survivorship language in the
above-mentioned deed, all of his
interests passed to Barbara
Ross.This property is sold subject
to all real estate taxes, easements,
and off-sales of record; and refer-
ence is hereby made to the office
of the Montgomery County Clerk.
The terms of the sale shall be ten
(10%) percent cash or check at the
time of sale and the balance on
credit of thirty (30) days with privi-
lege of the successful bidder to
pay in full at the time of sale. The
successful bidder requesting credit
must execute bond with approved
surety bearing interest at the rate
of 3.75% per annum from date of
sale until paid, which bond shall
have the full force and effect of a
Judgment and should execution be
issued thereon, no replevy shall be
allowed. A lien shall exist and shall
be retained by the Commissioner
on the property sold as security for
the purchase price. Appraisal infor-
mation and photos will be posted,
w h e n  a v a i l a b l e ,  a t
www.facebook.com/mcmastercom-
missioner.

/s/Angela A. Patrick
Hon. Angela A. Patrick,

Master Commissioner
Montgomery County

Patrick & Leighton, PLLC
Attorneys at Law

25 West Main Street
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

(859)498-2912 (859)498-7771 fax
mcmastercommissioner@

gmail.com

01 PUBLIC NOTICES

COMMONWEALTH
OF KENTUCKY

MONTGOMERY CIRCUIT COURT
DIVISION I

ACTION NO. 24-CI-90215
Electronically Filed

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., PLAIN-
TIFF
v.
BARBARA ROSS, ET AL., DE-
FENDANTS

NOTICE OF COMMISSIONER’S
SALE

By virtue of a Judgment and Order
of Sale entered in MontgomeryCir-
cuit Court on March 5, 2025, to
raise the sum of $19,229.49, inter-
est, fees, and the costs of sale, I
will expose for sale to the highest
and best bidder at the Courthouse
door, in Mt. Sterling, Montgomery
County, Kentucky, on Saturday,
April 5, 2025, at the hour of 12:00
p.m., the following described prop-
erty:
Property Address: 2555 Prewitt
Pike, Mt. Sterling KY 40353
PVAMap Number:
010-00-00-003.04
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY-
Conveyed to Bill Ross, Jr. and Bar-
bara Ross, husband and wife who
acquired title, with rights of survi-
vorship, by virtue of a deed from
CMH of KY., Inc. dated December
12, 2003, recorded December 29,
2003, in Deed Book 258, Page
360, Montgomery County, Ken-
tucky records. Bill Ross, Jr. died
on March 8, 2022, and pursuant to
the survivorship language in the
above-mentioned deed, all of his
interests passed to Barbara
Ross.This property is sold subject
to all real estate taxes, easements,
and off-sales of record; and refer-
ence is hereby made to the office
of the Montgomery County Clerk.
The terms of the sale shall be ten
(10%) percent cash or check at the
time of sale and the balance on
credit of thirty (30) days with privi-
lege of the successful bidder to
pay in full at the time of sale. The
successful bidder requesting credit
must execute bond with approved
surety bearing interest at the rate
of 3.75% per annum from date of
sale until paid, which bond shall
have the full force and effect of a
Judgment and should execution be
issued thereon, no replevy shall be
allowed. A lien shall exist and shall
be retained by the Commissioner
on the property sold as security for
the purchase price. Appraisal infor-
mation and photos will be posted,
w h e n  a v a i l a b l e ,  a t
www.facebook.com/mcmastercom-
missioner.

/s/Angela A. Patrick
Hon. Angela A. Patrick,

Master Commissioner
Montgomery County

Patrick & Leighton, PLLC
Attorneys at Law

25 West Main Street
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

(859)498-2912 (859)498-7771 fax
mcmastercommissioner@

gmail.com

COMMONWEALTH
OF KENTUCKY

MONTGOMERY CIRCUIT COURT
DIVISION I

ACTION NO. 24-CI-90102
Electronically Filed

NEW REZ LLC D/B/A SHELL-
POINT MORTGAGE SERVICING,
PLAINTIFF
v.
JORDAN K. WILLIS; DAWAYNA
WILLIS; THE HUNTINGTON NA-
TIONAL BANK;, DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF COMMISSIONER’S
SALE

By virtue of a Judgment and Order
of Sale entered in MontgomeryCir-
cuit Court on March 4, 2025, to
raise the sum of $133,903.18, in-
terest, fees, and the costs of sale, I
will expose for sale to the highest
and best bidder at the Courthouse
door, in Mt. Sterling, Montgomery
County, Kentucky, on Saturday,
April 5, 2025, at the hour of 12:00
p.m., the following described prop-
erty:
Property Address: 128 Fairfield
Drive, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353
P V A  M a p  N u m b e r :
022-50-01-015.00
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY-
Conveyed to Jordan K. Willis And
Dawayna Willis by a deed of re-
cord in Deed Book 309, Page 805
of the Montgomery County Court
Clerk’s Office.
This property is sold subject to all
real estate taxes, easements, and
off-sales of record; and reference
is hereby made to the office of the
Montgomery County Clerk.The
terms of the sale shall be ten
(10%) percent cash or check at the
time of sale and the balance on
credit of thirty (30) days with privi-
lege of the successful bidder to
pay in full at the time of sale. The
successful bidder requesting credit
must execute bond with approved
surety bearing interest at the rate
of (4.625000%) per annum from
date of sale until paid, which bond
shall have the full force and effect
of a Judgment and should execu-
tion be issued thereon, no replevy
shall be allowed. A lien shall exist
and shall be retained by the Com-
missioner on the property sold as
security for the purchase price. Ap-
praisal information and photos will
be posted, when available, at
www.facebook.com/mcmastercom-
missioner.

/s/Angela A. Patrick
Hon. Angela A. Patrick,

Master Commissioner
Montgomery County

Patrick & Leighton, PLLC
Attorneys at Law

25 West Main Street
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

(859)498-2912 (859)498-7771 fax
mcmastercommissioner@

gmail.com

COMMONWEALTH
OF KENTUCKY

MONTGOMERY CIRCUIT COURT
DIVISION I

ACTION NO. 23-CI-90199
Electronically Filed

CHECKERED WHEELS, LLC,
PLAINTIFF
v.
SANDRA GIBSON, ET AL., DE-
FENDANTS

NOTICE OF COMMISSIONER’S
SALE

By virtue of a Judgment and Order
of Sale entered in MontgomeryCir-
cuit Court on January 28, 2025, to
raise the sum of $6,977.06, inter-
est, fees, and the costs of sale, I
will expose for sale to the highest
and best bidder at the Courthouse
door, in Mt. Sterling, Montgomery
County, Kentucky, on Saturday,
April 5, 2025, at the hour of 12:00
p.m., the following described prop-
erty:
Property Address: 1051 Old Hwy
11, Jeffersonville, KY 40337 PVA
Map Number: 027-90-00-018.02
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY-
Conveyed to Sandra Gibson the
28th day fo May 2013 and re-
corded in Deed Book 303, page
435 in the Office of the County
Clerk of Montgomery County, Ken-
tucky.
This property is sold subject to all
real estate taxes, easements, and
off-sales of record; and reference
is hereby made to the office of the
Montgomery County Clerk.The
terms of the sale shall be ten
(10%)cash or check at the time of
sale and the balance on credit of
thirty (30) days with privilege of the
successful bidder to pay in full at
the time of sale. The successful
bidder requesting credit must exe-
cute bond with approved surety
bearing interest at the rate of six
(6%) per annum from date of sale
until paid, which bond shall have
the full force and effect of a Judg-
ment and should execution be is-
sued thereon, no replevy shall be
allowed. A lien shall exist and shall
be retained by the Commissioner
on the property sold as security for
the purchase price. Appraisal infor-
mation and photos will be posted,
w h e n  a v a i l a b l e ,  a t
www.facebook.com/mcmastercom-
missioner.

/s/Angela A. Patrick
Hon. Angela A. Patrick,

Master Commissioner
Montgomery County

Patrick & Leighton, PLLC
Attorneys at Law

25 West Main Street
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

(859)498-2912 (859)498-7771 fax
mcmastercommissioner@

gmail.com

01 PUBLIC NOTICES

COMMONWEALTH
OF KENTUCKY

MONTGOMERY CIRCUIT COURT
DIVISION I

ACTION NO. 23-CI-90199
Electronically Filed

CHECKERED WHEELS, LLC,
PLAINTIFF
v.
SANDRA GIBSON, ET AL., DE-
FENDANTS

NOTICE OF COMMISSIONER’S
SALE

By virtue of a Judgment and Order
of Sale entered in MontgomeryCir-
cuit Court on January 28, 2025, to
raise the sum of $6,977.06, inter-
est, fees, and the costs of sale, I
will expose for sale to the highest
and best bidder at the Courthouse
door, in Mt. Sterling, Montgomery
County, Kentucky, on Saturday,
April 5, 2025, at the hour of 12:00
p.m., the following described prop-
erty:
Property Address: 1051 Old Hwy
11, Jeffersonville, KY 40337 PVA
Map Number: 027-90-00-018.02
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY-
Conveyed to Sandra Gibson the
28th day fo May 2013 and re-
corded in Deed Book 303, page
435 in the Office of the County
Clerk of Montgomery County, Ken-
tucky.
This property is sold subject to all
real estate taxes, easements, and
off-sales of record; and reference
is hereby made to the office of the
Montgomery County Clerk.The
terms of the sale shall be ten
(10%)cash or check at the time of
sale and the balance on credit of
thirty (30) days with privilege of the
successful bidder to pay in full at
the time of sale. The successful
bidder requesting credit must exe-
cute bond with approved surety
bearing interest at the rate of six
(6%) per annum from date of sale
until paid, which bond shall have
the full force and effect of a Judg-
ment and should execution be is-
sued thereon, no replevy shall be
allowed. A lien shall exist and shall
be retained by the Commissioner
on the property sold as security for
the purchase price. Appraisal infor-
mation and photos will be posted,
w h e n  a v a i l a b l e ,  a t
www.facebook.com/mcmastercom-
missioner.

/s/Angela A. Patrick
Hon. Angela A. Patrick,

Master Commissioner
Montgomery County

Patrick & Leighton, PLLC
Attorneys at Law

25 West Main Street
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

(859)498-2912 (859)498-7771 fax
mcmastercommissioner@

gmail.com

SECTION 00100
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Montgomery County Water District
#1
4412 Camargo Road
Mt. Sterling, Kentucky 40353
Separate sealed Bids for Water
Line & Equipment Replacement in-
cluding replacement of approxi-
mately 250’ of 4” water main, relo-
cating approximately 10 meters,
and replacement of various valves
and hydrants throughout the sys-
tem and all related appurtenances
as described in the SPECIFICA-
TIONS will be received by the
Montgomery County Water District
#1, 4412 Camargo Road, Mt. Ster-
ling, KY 40353 until 10:00 am
(EST Local Time) Thursday, April
3, 2025, and then publicly read
aloud.
Bids will be received for a single
prime Contract. Bids shall be on a
unit price basis as indicated in the
Bid Form.
The Contract Documents may be
examined at the following loca-
tions: KENTUCKY ENGINEERING
GROUP, PLLC., 101 High Street,
Versailles, Kentucky 40383
Montgomery County Water District
#1, 4412 Camargo Road, Mt. Ster-
ling, KY 40353
Copies of the Contract Documents
may be obtained from KENTUCKY
ENGINEERING GROUP, PLLC lo-
cated at 101 High St., Versailles,
KY 40383, email: efryman@ky-
engr.com
All bids must be made on required
Bid Form and must be fully com-
pleted and executed with original
signatures and corporate seals. All
bidders must be listed as plan
holder by the plan distributor.
The Montgomery County Water
District #1 reserves the right to
waive any bidding informalities and
to reject any or all bids, for any
reason. The right is reserved by
the Owner, in the exercise of its
sole judgment to reject any or all
Bids, and to re-advertise and
award the Contract in the regular
manner or to waive any informali-
ties, irregularities, mistakes, errors,
or omissions in any Bid received
and to accept any Bid deemed to
be responsive to this invitation and
favorable to interests of the Owner.
The sealed bid for this project shall
be clearly marked on the outside of
the envelope: "Sealed Bid for Wa-
ter Line & Equipment Replacement
for the Montgomery County Water
District #1.  The bid may be mailed
to:  4412 Camargo Road, Mt. Ster-
ling, KY 40353.  A certified check
or Bid Bond payable to the Mont-
gomery County Water District #1 in
the amount of five (5) percent of
the Bid shall accompany the Bid.
Chairman, Steve Hall
Date: 3/20/2025
Montgomery County Water District
#1

02 SPECIAL NOTICES
BECOME A PUBLISHED
author! We want to read
your book! Dorrance Pub-
lishing - trusted by authors
since 1920.  Book manu-
script submissions cur-
rently being reviewed.
Comprehensive services:
consultation, production,
promotion and distribution.
Call for your free author’s
guide, 1-855-209-2951 or
visit
dorranceinfo.com/Ken-
tucky

07 CHILD CARE
NOTE TO PARENTS: 
Kentucky State Law re-
quires licensing for child
care facilities providing
care for four or more chil-
dren not related to the li-
censee by blood, marriage
or adoption

08 BUSINESS SERVICES

A.C.
Estate Sales
Jeff and Sharon Randle

859-358-6328
859-575-0593

ACEstateSalesKY@gmail.com

Find us on Facebook
A.C. Estate Sales

Follow us on www.estatesales.com

AFFORDABLE TV AND
Internet.  If you are overpay-
ing for your service, call now
for a free quote and see how
much you can save!
1-877-548-7494.

BATH AND SHOWER up-
dates in as little as one day!
Affordable prices - no pay-
ments for 18 months! Lifetime
warranty and professional in-
stalls.  Senior and military dis-
counts available.  Call
1-888-841-2035.

Place a 
Business Service 

ad this size
in the Advocate
and Advertiser
and pay only
$21.30/week.

CALL LEAFGUARD AND
say goodbye to gutter clean-
ing for good. No cleaning.  No
leaking.  No water damage.
No more ladder accidents.
Get LeafGuard today and be
protected for life.  Free esti-
mate.  Financing available.
20% off total purchase (re-
strictions may apply).  Call
1-866-850-6999.

CHOOSE EARTHLINK FI-
BER Internet for speeds up to
5 Gigs, no data caps, no
throttling.  Prices starting at
$54.95.  Plus, a $100 gift card
when you make the switch.
Call 1-833-974-4780.

CONSUMER CELLULAR -
the same reliable, nationwide
coverage as the largest carri-
ers.  No long term contract,
no hidden fees and activation
is free.  All plans feature un-
limited talk and text, starting
at just $20/month.  For more
i n f o r m a t i o n  c a l l
1-833-353-2982.

DIRECTV OVER INTERNET
- get your favorite live TV,
sports and local channels.
99% signal rel iabi l i ty!
C H O I C E  p a c k a g e ,
$84.99/mo. for 12 months.
HBO Max and Premium
channels included for three
months (with CHOICE pack-
age or higher).  No annual
contract, no hidden fees!
Some restrictions apply.  Call
IVS, 1-888-340-6138.

E L I M I N A T E  G U T T E R
CLEANING  forever! LeafFil-
ter, the most advanced de-
bris-blocking gutter protec-
tion.  Schedule a free LeafFil-
ter estimate today! 20% off
entire purchase.  Plus 10%
senior and military discounts.
Call 1-866-329-2415.

GET BOOST INFINITE! Un-
limited talk, text and data for
just $25/mo.! The power of
three 5G networks, one low
price! Call today and get the
latest iPhone every year on
us! 855-841-2894

GET DISH SATELLITE TV
plus Internet! Free install, free
HD-DVR upgrade, 80,000
on-demand movies, plus lim-
ited time up to $600 in gift
cards.   Cal l  today!
1-855-633-4574

HOME BREAK-INS TAKE
less than 60 seconds.  Don’t
wait! Protect your family, your
home, your assets now for as
little as 70¢ a day! Call
1-877-548-7486.

Classifieds
Get

Results!

08 BUSINESS SERVICES
JACUZZI BATH REMODEL
can install a new, custom
bath or shower in as little as
one day.  For a limited time,
waiving all installation costs!
(Additional terms apply.  Sub-
ject to change and vary by
dealer.  (Offer ends 3/30/25.)
Call 1-866-837-5986.

LUCAS BUILDERS
For all your construction needs

        contact someone you can trust,
           with 35 years experience.
        New Construction

        and Remodeling, Decks,
    Patios, Roofs, Vinyl Siding,

Tile Installation,
Concrete Work

 No job too BIG or too SMALL!
Call for a free estimate, 

cell 859-808-0248
Bill Lucas, Owner

Mason’s
Lawn Service

Mowing • Trimming
Mulching

Reliable service with quality results.

Competitive 
Rates

Free Estimates
Insured

859-585-1055

Commercial/Residential

NEED NEW WINDOWS?
Drafty rooms? Chipped or
damaged frames? Need out-
side noise reduction? New,
energy efficient windows may
be the answer! Call for a con-
sultation and free quote to-
day.  1-844-592-3968.  You
will be asked for the zip code
of the property when connect-
ing.

PREPARE FOR POWER out-
ages today with a Generac
home standby generator.  Act
now to receive a free five
year warranty with qualifying
p u r c h a s e .  C a l l
1-844-688-8576 today to
schedule a free quote.  It’s
not just a generator.  It’s a
power move.

PREPARE FOR POWER out-
ages with Briggs & Stratton®
PowerProtect(TM) standby
generators - the most power-
ful home standby generators
available.  Industry-leading
comprehensive warranty
seven years  ($849 value).
Proudly made in the U.S.A.
Call Briggs & Stratton,
1-877-548-2927.

        Farmer’s
Professional

Tree Care
Pruning & Shaping of Trees, Bushes 

& Shrubs or complete removal.
Planting of Trees & Bushes.

Cavity Fill & Tree Paint offered.

28 Years Experience

Free Estimates
Fully Insured

Senior Discount
Insurance Work

859-432-0627

Removal of poison ivy,
oak and sumac.

No dangerous herbicides used.
100% guarantee.  No hidden cost.
Our results always are immediate.

Residential, Farms & Commercial

Gutter Cleaning Available

REPLACE YOUR ROOF with
the best looking and longest
lasting material - steel from
Erie Metal Roofs! Three
styles and multiple colors
available.  Guaranteed to last
a lifetime! Limited time offer -
up to 50% off installation +
additional 10% off install (for
military, health workers and
first responders).  Call Erie
Metal Roofs, 1-888-306-0302.

Allen Turner Co.

ROOFING
All types of roofi ng

and sheet metal.

Metal Roofs
Shingles

All Types of Flashing
Rubber Systems

Fully Insured • Free Estimates
859-498-6298


